
Annual Renewal Demand (ARD) $34,699,108
CoC Bonus $2,428,937

DV Bonus $1,169,689.00
Planning $1,500,000

Tier 1 $27,402,062
Tier 2 $4,491,459

Tier 1 + Tier 2 Total $31,893,521
 Total SCC Funding Available $34,563,210

Rank Score Eligible to 
Appeal  Project Applicant Type New / 

Renewal  Grant Amount Running Total

1 109.75 No Our New Place St Joseph Family Center PSH Renewal 539,372.00$         539,372.00$            
2 109.25 No Peacock Commons 2022 Bill Wilson Center PSH Renewal 352,567.00$         891,939.00$            
3 109.25 No Gilroy Place St Joseph Family Center PSH Renewal 493,013.00$         1,384,952.00$         
4 106.00 No Mission Rebuild Abode Services PSH Renewal 653,152.00$         2,038,104.00$         
5 103.25 No Sunset Square Abode Services PSH Renewal 300,614.00$         2,338,718.00$         
6 102.75 No Renascent Place County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou PSH Renewal 670,911.00$         3,009,629.00$         
7 102.50 No TH-RRH Youth 2022 Bill Wilson Center TH-RRH Renewal 310,660.00$         3,320,289.00$         

8 102.25 No Empowerment and Safe Housing for Survivors
YWCA - Silicon Valley

RRH New (DV 
Bonus)

 See "DV Bonus" 
Below 3,320,289.00$         

9 102.00 No CASA 200 County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou PSH Renewal 1,308,870.00$      4,629,159.00$         
10 102.00 No DV Collaborative County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou RRH Renewal 301,785.00$         4,930,944.00$         
11 101.25 No CCP Placement Project County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou PSH Renewal 6,389,971.00$      11,320,915.00$       
12 101.25 No SCC RRH for Families & Youth County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou RRH Renewal 2,428,984.00$      13,749,899.00$       
13 100.75 No WVCS TBRA RRH West Valley Community Services RRH New 535,676.00$         14,285,575.00$       
14 100.25 No Transitional Housing Program Youth and Young Families 2022 Bill Wilson Center TH Renewal 558,923.00$         14,844,498.00$       
15 99.75 No HHS Rental Assistance Program #2 County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou PSH Renewal  $        217,259.00 15,061,757.00$       
16 99.50 No Immanuel-Sobrato Community County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou PSH Renewal 888,177.00$         15,949,934.00$       
17 98.13 No Housing Case Management for the Homeless County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou PSH Renewal  $        823,551.00 16,773,485.00$       
18 98.13 No Community Solutions-Casitas Pacificas II Community Solutions RRH Renewal 879,172.00$         17,652,657.00$       
19 98.00 Yes RRH for Domestic Violence & Human Trafficking County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou RRH Renewal 1,103,825.00$      18,756,482.00$       
20 97.25 No Samaritan Inns County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou PSH Renewal 678,430.00$         19,434,912.00$       
21 97.25 No CoC GRANT 5022 County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou PSH Renewal 4,515,855.00$      23,950,767.00$       
22 97.25 No Leigh Ave County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou PSH Renewal 573,590.00$         24,524,357.00$       
23 97.00 Yes Housing Case Management for Medical Respite County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou PSH Renewal 745,879.00$         25,270,236.00$       
24 96.50 Yes Second Street Studios County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou PSH Renewal 577,827.00$         25,848,063.00$       
25 N/A N/A SCC HMIS Consolidation County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou HMIS Renewal 964,321.00$         26,812,384.00$       
26 N/A N/A SCC Coordinated Assessment System County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou CE Renewal  $        130,241.00 26,942,625.00$       
27 92.25 Yes Calabazas Apartments County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou PSH Renewal 459,437.00$         27,402,062.00$       

Rank Score Eligible to 
Appeal  Project Applicant Type New / 

Renewal  Grant Amount Running Total

27 92.25 Yes Calabazas Apartments County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou PSH Renewal 237,245.00$         27,639,307$            
28 95.75 Yes DV-TH-RRH Program County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou TH-RRH Renewal 955,488.00$         28,594,795$            

29 93.50 Yes CoC PSH GRANT
County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou

PSH Renewal 850,235.00$         29,445,030$            

30 93.00 Yes CoC GRANT 5320 County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou PSH Renewal 511,293.00$         29,956,323$            
31 N/A Yes HMIS Expansion County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou HMIS New 538,153.00$         30,494,476$            
32 94.75 Yes RELIGHT RRH County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou RRH New 1,399,044.00$      31,893,520$            

33 N/A Yes DV Coordinated Entry
County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou

CE New (DV 
Bonus)

 See "DV Bonus" 
Below 31,893,520$            

Rank Score Eligible to 
Appeal  Project Applicant Type New / 

Renewal  Grant Amount 

N/A N/A N/A Rapid Rehousing Youth YHDP 2022 Bill Wilson Center RRH Renewal  $          1,166,654 
N/A N/A N/A Community Solutions' Young Adult Casitas Pacificas Community Solutions RRH Renewal  $          1,159,865 
N/A N/A N/A Transitional Housing and Rapid Rehousing Covenant House TH-RRH Renewal 1,536,778.00$      
N/A N/A N/A Razing the Bar: Permanent Supportive Community (PSC) Razing the Bar TH-RRH Renewal $278,003
N/A N/A N/A S.T.A.R. TH & RRH St Andrews Residential Programs TH-RRH Renewal 1,093,225.00$      

Rank Score Eligible to 
Appeal  Project Applicant Type New / 

Renewal  Grant Amount 

17 99.00 No Empowerment and Safe Housing for Survivors YWCA - Silicon Valley RRH New (DV 
Bonus)  $        187,639.00 

29 N/A Yes DV Coordinated Entry County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou CE New (DV 
Bonus) 117,647.00$         

 Project Applicant  Type  Grant Amount 
2023 Planning Grant County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive HouPlanning 1,500,000$           

 Not Ranked Per NOFA Guidelines 

Santa Clara County Continuum of Care
2023 Continuum of Care Final Priority Listing

September 11, 2023

Tier 1 Recommended List
($0-$27,402,062) 

Tier 2 Recommended List
($27,402,062-$31,893,521)

 YHDP Renewal Projects

The following projects are YHDP grants that are eligible to renew. The Youth Action Board and CoC Board approved these projects for renewal in this competition.	 

 DV Bonus Applications
($1,169,689)

If not selected for DV Bonus funding by HUD, these projects may be considered for CoC Bonus funding. 
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